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The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research
company. Interviews were conducted from March 14 to March 17, 2019 among a sample
of 1,003 respondents. The landline total respondents were 348 and there were 655 cell
phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.8 at the 95%
confidence level. The design effect is 1.48. More information about SSRS can be obtained by
visiting www.ssrs.com. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the March 31-April 2,
2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from surveys conducted by
ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from surveys conducted by Gallup.
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Q3. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each
name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you
have never heard of them.

(DJT) Donald

Favorable

Unfavorable

Never heard of

Trump Opinion Opinion (vol.) b0 G el (el
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 42% 55% * 3%
2019
December 06-09, 40% 55% * 5%
2018
October 04-07, 41% 54% * 4%
2018
September 06-09, 36% 61% * 3%
2018
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% -- 4%
January 14-18, 40% 57% * 3%
2018
December 14-17, 36% 60% * 3%
2017
November 02-05, 38% 59% * 3%
2017
September 17-20, 41% 57% * 2%
2017
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 44% 53% * 3%
2017
November 17-20, 47% 50% 1% 2%
2016
October 20-23, 36% 61% 1% 2%
2016
Sep. 28-0ct. 2, 38% 59% * 3%
2016 (RV)

Sep. 01-04, 2016 42% 56% * 2%
(RV)

July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 39% 57% * 3%
2016

March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 37% 60% * 2%
2016

January 21-24, 40% 55% 1% 3%
2016

December 17-21, 39% 57% 1% 2%
2015

September 17-19, 31% 59% 1% 9%
2015

August 13-16, 36% 59% 1% 3%
2015
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July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 31% 64% * 4%
2011
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 33% 58% 2% 7%
1999
September 23-26, 41% 47% 3% 9%
1999

Q3. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each
name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you

have never heard of them. (CONTINUED)

Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of ..
(CB) Cory Booker Opinion Opinion (vol.) No opinion
March 14-17, 2019 25% 26% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 24% 23% 36% 16%
2018
September 06-09, 23% 18% 45% 14%
2018
(JH) John Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of ..
Hicjkenjlooper Opinion Opinion (vol.) o el
March 14-17, 2019 8% 10% 69% 13%
Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of ..
(J1) Jay Inslee Opinion Opinion (vol.) No opinion
March 14-17, 2019 7% 7% 73% 13%
(AK) Am Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of ..
Klobuch:r Opinion Opinion (vol.) L e plliet
March 14-17, 2019 14% 18% 54% 14%
October 04-07, 16% 11% 55% 18%
2018
(BS) Bernie Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of ..
Sanders Opinion Opinion (vol.) e @Al
March 14-17, 2019 46% 43% 5% 6%
December 06-09, 51% 35% 5% 9%
2018
September 06-09, 52% 34% 7% 7%
2018
January 14-18, 57% 32% 5% 6%

POLL4

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 3



http://www.ssrs.com/

SSI'S

research. refined.

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

484-840-4300 wwWw.SSrs.com

2018
April 22-25, 2017 59% 35% 2% 4%
June 16-19, 2016 59% 35% 3% 4%
April 25-May 1, 60% 32% 2% 6%
2016
March 17-20, 2016 48% 43% 5% 5%
February 24-27, 57% 33% 4% 6%
2016
January 21-24, 50% 33% 8% 9%
2016
December 17-21, 46% 36% 10% 7%
2015
October 14-17, 41% 29% 19% 11%
2015
August 13-16, 35% 27% 28% 10%
2015
July 22-25, 2015 23% 22% 41% 13%

(BOR) Beto Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of ..

O’Rourke Opinion Opinion (vol.) e Epia
March 14-17, 2019 26% 28% 35% 11%
December 06-09, 25% 16% 38% 20%
2018
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SUMMARY TABLE:
(Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=456)
March 14-17, 2019 Fz‘;‘i""'?ob':e U“;:‘i’:i':nb'e Ne"e{v';f_";rd °f | No opinion
Bernie Sanders 74% 14% 6% 6%
Beto O’Rourke 46% 10% 34% 10%
Cory Booker 44% 11% 33% 11%
Amy Klobuchar 25% 12% 49% 13%
Jay Inslee 12% 4% 71% 13%
John Hickenlooper 11% 6% 70% 13%

POLL4

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 5



http://www.ssrs.com/

SSI'S

research. refined.

484-840-4300

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

WWW.SSrs.com

Q4. (P11T) Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether
you think each one applies or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

Cares about people

Does not apply to

like you Applies to Trump Trump No opinion
March 14-17, 2019 40% 59% 2%
September 06-09, 36% 62% 2%
2018
March 22-25, 2018 42% 56% 2%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 60% 2%
August 3-6, 2017 42% 58% 1%
November 17-20, 46% 54% 1%
2016
Can bring the kind
of change the Applies to Trump e ::):na:pply Lo No opinion
country needs P
March 14-17, 2019 42% 53% 4%
September 06-09, 40% 57% 3%
2018
March 22-25, 2018 45% 52% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 40% 56% 1%
August 3-6, 2017 43% 55% 2%
April 22-25, 2017 48% 51% 1%
November 17-20, 49% 49% 1%
2016
I:r:cs’:':“s)trtahr;’d Applies to Trump e :?:r:sply (o No opinion
March 14-17, 2019 34% 62% 4%
ggg;ember 06-09, 329 65% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 36% 59% 4%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 64% 3%
August 3-6, 2017* 36% 60% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 37% 61% 1%
November 17-20, 41% 57% 2%
2016
July 29-31, 2016 35% 64% 2%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 55% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 38% 61% 1%
April 29-May 1, 34% 61% 4%
2011
*Asked of half sample
Can manage the
government Applies to Trump ez :::n?'pply US No opinion
effectively P
March 14-17, 2019 41% 56% 3%
Soptember 06-09, 41% 56% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 40% 57% 3%
August 03-06, 2017 39% 59% 2%
April 22-25, 2017 44% 56% 1%
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November 17-20, 50% 49% 1%
2016
April 29-May 1, 37% 60% 3%
2011

*Asked of half sample
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Q4. (P11T) Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether

you think each one applies or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. (CONTINUED)

Will unite the

Does not apply to

country and not Applies to Trump No opinion
divide it Trump

March 14-17, 2019 32% 63% 5%
;‘gg;ember 06-09, 30% 67% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 35% 60% 5%
November 2-5, 2017 30% 65% 5%
August 3-6, 2017* 35% 61% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 37% 61% 2%
November 17-20, 43% 54% 2%
2016
July 29-31, 2016 33% 66% 2%
July 22-24, 2016 42% 55% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 34% 65% 1%
*Asked of half sample

Someone you are

proud to have as Applies to Trump e ::)J:;pply L= No opinion

president P

March 14-17, 2019 37% 60% 3%
;‘gg!tgember 06-09, 329% 64% 4%
March 22-25, 2018 38% 59% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 64% 3%
August 3-6, 2017* 34% 63% 3%
July 29-31, 2016** 30% 69% 1%
July 22-24, 2016 39% 59% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 32% 67% 1%
December 17-21, 34% 65% 1%

2015 (RV)

*Asked of half sample.

**QUESTION WORDING JULY 2016 AND EARLIER: Someone you would be proud to have as

president
Respects the rule of Applies to Trump Does not apply to No opinion
law Trump

March 14-17, 2019 40% 56% 4%

September 06-09, 37% 60% 2%

2018

March 22-25, 2018 39% 58% 3%

Tough enough to . Does not apply to s -

] g o Applies to Trump Trump No opinion

March 14-17, 2019 51% 46% 3%

April 29-May 1, 42% 1%

2011 7%
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year’s
election -- extremely enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too
enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?

Extremel

Somewh

Very Not too Not at all
Total y . at > 5 No
Respondents enthusia eni;l;iu::sm enthusia eni;l;il::sm en;l:it::sm opinion
stic stic

;";‘{;h 14-17, 40% 24% 18% 7% 9% 3%
’;(‘)‘g;ft 13-16, 27% 26% 23% 11% 13% *
July 22-25, 2015 20% 24% 27% 12% 15% 1%
12‘:)“1‘*228"“'3’ 1, 25% 24% 25% 13% 13% *
;":{;h 24-25, 22% 22% 30% 12% 15% *
Feb. 10-13, 2012 20% 26% 26% 13% 15% *
Jan. 11-12, 2012 22% 25% 26% 11% 15% %
Oct. 14-16, 2011 26% 21% 27% 11% 15% %
June 3-7, 2011 28% 24% 24% 10% 13% 1%
March 11-13, 25% 27% 24% 13% 11% *

2011

~QUESTION WORDING for trends may reference “next year’s election” or “this year’s
election” depending on the year of the poll

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year’s
election -- extremely enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too
enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic? (CONTINUED)

Extremel

Somewh

v Very at Not too | Not at all No

Registered Voters enthusia enth_u5|a enthusia enth_uS|a enth_u5|a opinion
: stic : stic stic
stic stic

rsh 14-17: 43% 25% 16% 7% 7% 2%
Soiober 20-23, 26% 20% 18% 14% 22% *
Sopt 28-0ct 02, 24% 23% 17% 15% 21% *
September 01-04, | 27% 19% 18% 14% 22% *
July 29-31, 2016 24% 20% 23% 15% 18% "
July 13-16, 2016 20% 20% 19% 17% 23% *
ot Y 24t 25% 27% 19% 13% 16% *
JTnry 21-24, 32% 24% 21% 13% 9% *
Soptember 17-19, | 319 24% 24% 10% 10% 1%
Soptember 04-08, | 309 24% 25% 10% 12% *
Sugust 13-16, 29% 27% 23% 10% 10% *
July 22-25, 2015 22% 26% 27% 13% 11% *
Doysmber 02-04, 38% 30% 17% 9% 5% 1%
September 28-30, | 379 25% 20% 9% 9% *
September 07-09, | 309 27% 22% 15% 6% *
Aug. 31-Sep. 03, 32% 25% 20% 11% 11% *
Pogyst 22-23, 31% 27% 23% 10% 9% 1%
Jane 28 - July 01, 28% 25% 25% 13% 9% *
arch 24-25, 24% 23% 29% 11% 12% *
e pary 10-13, 22% 26% 26% 13% 13% *
January 11-12, 24% 27% 27% 10% 12% *
Sciober 14-16, 28% 23% 28% 9% 12% *
June 03-07, 2011 29% 25% 25% 10% 10% 1%
Darch 11-13, 28% 30% 24% 11% 7% *
Oct. 30 - Nov. 01, 37% 32% 16% 7% 8% *

2008
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Sewoper 17-19, 34% 24% 23% 11% 8% *
September 05-07, | 30% 30% 23% 11% 6% *
June 23-24, 2007 26% 28% 27% 13% 6% *
cwoper 14-16, 36% 34% 17% 8% 4% 1%
September 03-05, | 329 32% 23% 9% 4% *
OcLoper 24-26, 19% 34% 31% 11% 4% 1%

~QUESTION WORDING for trends may reference “next year’s election” or “this year’s

election” depending on the year of the poll
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P12. In your own words, please tell me what ONE ISSUE will be most important to you in
deciding whom to support in next year’s presidential election? (OPEN-END, MULTIPLE

March

RS
2019 !
IMMIGRATION (NET) 20% RIGHTS/IDENTITY (NET) 5%
Immigration 15% Women'’s rights/equality 1%
Wall/Border security 6% Human rights 1%
Trump immigration policies % Better treatment of 1%
women/minorities
ECONOMY (NET) 16% Racial equality/racism 1%
Economy general 11% Equality (general) 1%
Poverty 1% Concern/Care for all Americans 1%
Trade/Foreign trade 1% Reparations *
Jobs 1% GOV'T SPENDING (NET) 5%
Help middle/working classes 1% Taxes 3%
Wages 1% Federal budget/deficit 1%
Economic inequality/income % FOREIGN AFFAIRS/SECURITY 4%
inequality (NET)

CANDIDATE ATTRIBUTES 11% Foreign affairs/Foreign policy 29
(NET) ° °
Honesty/truthfulness 4% National security 1%
Unite the country/Not a divider 2% Military/Veteran support 1%
Competence/qualifications 2% Security (general) *
Integrity/credibility 1% Stance on Israel *
Experience 1% ENVIRONMENT (NET) 4%
Ethics/morality 1% Climate change/Global warming 2%
Character * Protect environment (general) 1%
Leadership * Green New Deal *
Candidate/VP gender * GUNS/SECOND AMENDMENT 3%
Fairness/Fair treatment of all * EDUCATION 2%
HEALTH CARE (NET) 8% ABORTION 2%
Health care 6% GOVT MANAGEMENT (NET) 2%
Medicare 1% Smaller government 1%
Medicare-for-all/Healthcare-for- 1% Upholding 1%

all Constitution/Freedom/Democracy
Rx prices/Cost of care * Transparency in gov't *

::ISI.EL_:_I)E POSITIONS/IDEOLOGY 6% SENIOR ISSUES (NET) 20
Anti-Socialist 2% Social Security 1%
Working for good of country 2% Support for seniors/the elderly 1%
Moderate/Centrist/Middle 1% VOTING ISSUES (NET) 1%
General issue positions 1% Voting security/ID *
Bipartisanship/Cooperation 1% Voting rights *
Pro-Democrat * OTHER DOMESTIC (NET) 4%
Anti-Democrat * Marijuana 2%
Common sense * Social issues (general) 1%
Conservative/Not liberal * Criminal justice reform 1%
Pro-Republican % Campaign finance/Money out of 1%

politics
CANDIDATE SPECIFIC (NET) 6% Drugs/opioids (general) *
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Anti-Trump 3% Infrastructure *
Pro-Trump 2%
Pro-Sanders 1% All important/Can’t choose *
Depends on candidates % None 1%
running
Other 10%
DK/No opinion/Refused 7%

(Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=456)
DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for
president in 2020. After | read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you
would be most likely to support for the Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if

you would support someone else.

March 14-17, December 06- October 04-07,

2019 09, 2018 2018
Former Vice President Joe Biden 28% 30% 33%
Vermont Senator Bernie 20% 14% 13%
Sanders
ﬁallf_orma Senator Kamala 12% 4% 9%

arris
Te'xas Congressman Beto 11% 9% 4%
O’Rourke
Massachusetts Senator o o o
Elizabeth Warren 6% 3% 8%
Former Secretary of State John 4% 4% 59
Kerry
New Jersey Senator Cory o o o
Booker 3% 5% 5%
Minnesota Senator Amy 3% 3% 1%
Klobuchar
Former Housing and Urban
Development Secretary Julian 1% * N/A
Castro
New York Senator Kirstin
Gillibrand 1% 1% 1%
Washington Governor Jay Inslee 1% 1% N/A
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete o
Buttigieg 1% N/A N/A
Colorado Governor John 0 .
Hickenlooper 1% N/A
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi %
Gabbard N/A N/A
Maryland Congressman John o
* OA) *

Delaney
Former Virginia Governor Terry
McAuliffe * 1% N/A
Montana Governor Steve o o %
Bullock 0% 1%
Former New York City Mayor o o
Michael Bloomberg N/A 3% 4%
Former Attorney General Eric o o
Holder N/A 1% 3%
Ohio Senator Sherrod Brown N/A 1% N/A
Businessman Tom Steyer N/A 0% N/A
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Los Angeles Mayor Eric Garcetti N/A * 2%
Attorney Michael Avenatti N/A N/A 1%
Former Massachusetts o

Governor Deval Patrick N/A N/A 1%
Someone else (vol.) 2% 2% 2%
None/No one (vol.) 2% 8% 2%
No opinion 5% 9% 6%
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March 14-17,

2019
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 17%
Former Vice President Joe Biden 14%
California Senator Kamala Harris 9%
Texas Congressman Beto O’Rourke 8%
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 1%
New Jersey Senator Cory Booker 7%
Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 3%
Former Housing and Urban Development 2%
Secretary Julian Castro
Former Secretary of State John Kerry 2%
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard 2%
New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand 2%
Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper 2%
Maryland Congressman John Delaney 1%
South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg 1%
Washington Governor Jay Inslee 1%
Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe 1%
Montana Governor Steve Bullock 0%
Someone else (vol.) 2%
None/No one (vol.) 4%
No opinion 7%
First choice was Other/No opinion 9%
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(Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=456)
Q16. Which best describes how you currently feel about the Democratic field of candidates

for president?

There are one
or two
candidates you

You see the
field as wide
open, and it’s

too early to say

Don't care who

would .rather which wins (vol.) No opinion
see win the .
nomination capdldates you
over the others s B
in the end
rsh 14-17, 37% 59% %% 4%
COMPARE TO CNN/ORC:
You see the
There are one field as wide
or two open, and it's
candidates you too early to
would rather say which
see win the candidates you
nomination might support Don't care who
over the others in the end wins (vol.) No opinion
Republican
Field
2015 Dec 17- 60% 40% * *
21
2015 Jul 22-25 48% 51% * 1%
QUESTION WORDING: Which best describes how you currently feel about the
Republican field of candidates for president?

(Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=456)
Q17. Which is more important to you personally?

That the
Democratic
Party nominate
a presidential

That the
Democratic
Party nominate
a presidential

Both equally

can:';?ziw'th candidate who | important (vol.) No opinion
chance gf shares your
. positions on
beat_lll:grrl?;nald major issues
arch 14-17, 56% 35% 5% 4%
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(Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=456)

Q18. Do you think Democrats have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if
Bernie Sanders is the party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with
someone else as the party's nominee?

Better chance with
Bernie Sanders

Better chance with
someone else

No opinion

March 14-17, 2019

33%

56%

11%

(Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=456)
Q19. Do you think Democrats have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if Joe
Biden is the party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else

as the party's nominee?

Better chance with
Joe Biden

Better chance with
someone else

No opinion

March 14-17, 2019

51%

36%

13%
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(Respondents who are Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, N=448)
Q20. Do you think the Republican party should re-nominate Donald Trump as the party's
candidate for president in 2020, or do you think the Republican party should nominate a
different candidate for president in 20207

Re-nominate Trump | Different candidate No opinion
March 14-17, 2019 76% 19% 5%
g:)::;ber 04-07, 74% 21% 5%
March 22-25, 2018 75% 20% 4%
CNN/TIME TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Re-nominate Different
Candidate candidate No opinion
Obama
2010 Mar 19-21** 76% 20% 4%
Clinton
1994 Nov 9-10%*** 57% 32% 11%

**QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the Democratic party should re-nominate
Barack Obama as the party's candidate for president in 2012, or do you think the
Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for president in 20127
**QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the Democratic party should re-nominate Bill
Clinton as the party’s candidate in 1996 or do you think the Democratic party
should nominate a different candidate for President in 1996.

(Respondents who are Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, N=448)
Q21. Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if
Donald Trump is the party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with
someone else as the party's nominee?

Better chance with

Better chance with

Donald Trump someone else W® Epeilna
March 14-17, 2019 78% 17% 6%

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Better chance Better chance

with Donald with someone

Trump else No opinion

2015 Dec 17-21** 46% 50%
igif Aug 13- 38% 58%

nominee?

**QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Republicans have a better chance of
winning the presidency in 2016 if Donald Trump is the party’s nominee or do
they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party’s
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,003 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers
calling both landline and cell phones. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish.
Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 25% described
themselves as Republicans, and 44% described themselves as independents or members of
another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample
was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.8 percentage points. For
the sample of 914 registered voters it is +/- 4.0 percentage points. For the subset of 456
Democrats and Democratic-leaning independents, it is +/-5.7 percentage points, and for the
448 Republicans and Republican-leaning independents, it is +/-5.5 percentage points.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with a minimum n=125
unweighted cases. While interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the
adult population of the United States, results for subgroups with fewer than n=125
unweighted cases are not displayed and instead are denoted with "N/A" because they are
too small to be projectable to their true values in the population.
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TABLE 010

Question FV1_DJT

FV1_DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Donald Trump?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 41% 49% 33% 49% 27% 92% 2%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 45% 63% 48% 66% 5% 95%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% * * 0%
No Opinion (Net) 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 3% * 1% 3% * 2%
Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 41% 35% 42% 45% 44% 37% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 59% 54% 50% 53% 58% 51%
Never heard of * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
No Opinion (Net) 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 41% 34% 45% 44% 34% 54% 38%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 58% 53% 50% 63% 42% 59%
Never heard of * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
No Opinion (Net) 5% 8% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 41% 7% 40% 89% 10% 33% 72%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 90% 55% 9% 88% 61% 24%
Never heard of * 0% * 0% 0% 0% *
No Opinion (Net) 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 2% * 2% 2% * 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 41% 7% 82% 42% 44% 39%
Unfavorable Opinion 54% 91% 14% 53% 54% 52%
Never heard of * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No Opinion (Net) 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 012
Question FV1_CB

FV1_CB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300

have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Cory Booker?
Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

please say if you

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
25% 22% 28% 24% 28% 6% 43%
26% 33% 21% 32% 18% 49% 9%
36% 34% 38% 31% 44% 35% 34%
12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 11% 13%
11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
25% 18% 26% 28% 30% 22% 28%
26% 23% 22% 34% 29% 21% 31%
36% 49% 37% 28% 27% 45% 28%
12% 10% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13%
11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11%
2% * 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
25% 21% 29% 19% 38% 17% 36%
26% 18% 33% 26% 28% 33% 29%
36% 49% 26% 43% 22% 37% 20%
12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15%
11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12%
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
25% 48% 20% 6% 46% 29% 7%
26% 11% 27% 49% 13% 21% 44%
36% 30% 38% 36% 31% 35% 38%
12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 15% 12%
11% 9% 13% 9% 7% 14% 10%
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
25% 44% 7% 27% 31% 18%
26% 11% 47% 28% 30% 25%
36% 33% 35% 33% 27% 43%
12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15%
11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 014
Question FV1_CB

FV1_CB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you
How about Cory Booker?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

PA 19342

news. As I read each name, please say if you

have never heard of them.

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
44% 44% 44% 46% 41% N/A 48%
11% 13% 10% 11% 12% N/A 9%
33% 30% 35% 28% 39% N/A 31%
11% 12% 11% 14% 8% N/A 12%
10% 10% 9% 12% 7% N/A 10%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% N/A 2%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
44% N/A N/A 57% 50% 36% 52%
11% N/A N/A 12% 9% 12% 10%
33% N/A N/A 23% 27% 40% 27%
11% N/A N/A 8% 13% 12% 11%
10% N/A N/A 6% 11% 10% 9%
2% N/A N/A 2% 2% 1% 2%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
44% 32% 56% 33% 64% 32% 68%
11% 11% 11% 14% 7% 16% 4%
33% 48% 20% 43% 16% 39% 11%
11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 17%
10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13%
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
44% 48% 38% N/A 52% 44% N/A
11% 11% 12% N/A 13% 8% N/A
33% 30% 37% N/A 25% 33% N/A
11% 10% 13% N/A 9% 16% N/A
10% 9% 11% N/A 8% 14% N/A
2% 2% 3% N/A 1% 2% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
44% 44% N/A 48% 54% N/A
11% 11% N/A 10% 9% N/A
33% 33% N/A 29% 23% N/A
11% 11% N/A 12% 14% N/A
10% 10% N/A 10% 12% N/A
2% 2% N/A 2% 2% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 015
Question FV1_JH

FV1_JH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if
How about John Hickenlooper?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300

the news. As I read each name, please say if you
you have never heard of them.

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 11%
10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 16% 5%
69% 68% 70% 64% 79% 66% 70%
13% 12% 14% 16% 7% 13% 14%
12% 10% 13% 15% 7% 12% 13%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
8% 7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 9%
10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10%
69% 76% 72% 64% 62% 75% 64%
13% 9% 11% 17% 17% 9% 16%
12% 9% 10% 15% 15% 9% 15%
1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1%
3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
8% 6% 9% 5% 13% 7% 13%
10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9%
69% 73% 67% 73% 62% 66% 59%
13% 12% 12% 11% 17% 15% 18%
12% 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 17%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
8% 10% 10% 2% 13% 9% 4%
10% 6% 9% 16% 9% 10% 12%
69% 71% 67% 70% 63% 69% 73%
13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11%
12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10%
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 6%
10% 6% 14% 10% 11% 8%
69% 70% 70% 68% 66% 73%
13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13%
12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 017
Question FV1_JH

FV1_JH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you

How about John

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Hickenlooper?

Favorable Opinion

Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of
No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

nion

) .
inion
ed
(+/-)

Favorable Opinion

Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of
No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

nion

) .
inion
ed
(+7-)

Favorable Opinion

Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of
No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

nion

)
inion
ed
(+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion

Never heard of
No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

) .
inion
ed
(+7-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion

Never heard of
No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

POLL4

)
inion
ed
(+/-)

PA 19342

news. As I read each name, please say if you

have never heard of them.

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
11% 11% 11% 15% 7% N/A 11%
6% 8% 5% 6% 7% N/A 5%
70% 70% 70% 63% 78% N/A 70%
13% 11% 14% 17% 8% N/A 13%
12% 10% 13% 16% 8% N/A 13%
1% 1% 1% 1% * N/A 1%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
11% N/A N/A 11% 17% 8% 14%
6% N/A N/A 4% 6% 9% 4%
70% N/A N/A 66% 63% 74% 65%
13% N/A N/A 19% 14% 9% 17%
12% N/A N/A 18% 13% 9% 16%
1% N/A N/A 1% 1% * 1%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
11% 8% 14% 8% 16% 12% 20%
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8%
70% 71% 68% 74% 61% 68% 55%
13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 17% 18%
12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 17% 15%
1% * 1% * 1% * 2%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
11% 10% 13% N/A 16% 9% N/A
6% 6% 7% N/A 8% 6% N/A
70% 71% 67% N/A 62% 73% N/A
13% 13% 13% N/A 14% 13% N/A
12% 12% 13% N/A 13% 12% N/A
1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
11% 11% N/A 11% 13% N/A
6% 6% N/A 6% 6% N/A
70% 70% N/A 70% 67% N/A
13% 13% N/A 14% 15% N/A
12% 12% N/A 13% 14% N/A
1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 018
Question FV1_JI

FV1_JI. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if
How about Jay Inslee?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300

the news. As I read each name,
you have never heard of them.

please say if you

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 11%
7% 10% 3% 8% 5% 11% 3%
73% 71% 75% 71% 7% 73% 73%
13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13%
11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 11% 11%
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
7% 10% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6%
7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8%
73% 77% 74% 74% 67% 76% 71%
13% 7% 15% 14% 18% 10% 15%
11% 6% 15% 12% 14% 9% 13%
2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2%
3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 10%
7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9% 5%
73% 78% 71% 75% 69% 74% 67%
13% 10% 13% 11% 16% 11% 18%
11% 9% 11% 10% 15% 10% 17%
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
7% 13% 6% 2% 16% 6% 2%
7% 3% 7% 10% 2% 5% 11%
73% 72% 73% 75% 68% 76% 74%
13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12%
11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
7% 12% 2% 7% 9% 3%
7% 4% 10% 7% 8% 5%
73% 71% 75% 73% 70% 78%
13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14%
11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 020
Question Fv1_JI

FV1_JI. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you

How about Jay Inslee?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

PA 19342

news. As I read each name, please say if you

have never heard of them.

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
12% 14% 11% 16% 8% N/A 12%
4% 7% 2% 5% 3% N/A 3%
71% 69% 73% 67% 7% N/A 73%
13% 10% 14% 13% 12% N/A 12%
11% 9% 13% 12% 10% N/A 11%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% N/A 1%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
12% N/A N/A 9% 12% 14% 11%
4% N/A N/A 3% 10% 2% 6%
71% N/A N/A 71% 63% 77% 67%
13% N/A N/A 18% 14% 8% 17%
11% N/A N/A 16% 10% 8% 14%
1% N/A N/A 1% 4% 0% 2%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 13% 20%
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
71% 76% 68% 75% 64% 73% 57%
13% 9% 14% 10% 18% 9% 19%
11% 9% 13% 8% 17% 8% 18%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
12% 13% 10% N/A 18% 7% N/A
4% 3% 5% N/A 2% 4% N/A
71% 72% 72% N/A 68% 76% N/A
13% 12% 14% N/A 12% 12% N/A
11% 11% 12% N/A 11% 11% N/A
1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
12% 12% N/A 12% 15% N/A
4% 4% N/A 4% 4% N/A
71% 71% N/A 71% 67% N/A
13% 13% N/A 13% 14% N/A
11% 11% N/A 12% 13% N/A
1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 021
Question FV1_AK

FV1_AK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300

have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Amy Klobuchar?
Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 3% 25%
18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 28% 11%
54% 56% 52% 53% 56% 56% 51%
14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13%
13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 11% 12%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
14% 10% 11% 18% 19% 11% 17%
18% 11% 18% 26% 18% 14% 22%
54% 64% 55% 46% 48% 60% 49%
14% 15% 16% 10% 14% 15% 13%
13% 14% 15% 9% 14% 14% 12%
1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
14% 12% 16% 11% 22% 11% 21%
18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19%
54% 60% 49% 59% 43% 58% 43%
14% 11% 15% 12% 17% 11% 17%
13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 10% 15%
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
14% 26% 12% 3% 28% 15% 5%
18% 12% 17% 28% 13% 15% 26%
54% 50% 55% 57% 46% 56% 57%
14% 12% 16% 12% 13% 14% 13%
13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
14% 25% 4% 15% 18% 9%
18% 12% 26% 19% 21% 15%
54% 49% 58% 51% 48% 57%
14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 20%
13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 19%
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 023
Question FV1_AK

FV1_AK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you

How about Amy K

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

lobuchar?

Favorable Opinion

Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of
No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

Favorable Opini
Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

Favorable Opini
Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

Favorable Opini
Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

Favorable Opini
Unfavorable Opi
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net
Heard of, no op
Undecided/Refus
Sampling Error

POLL4
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news. As I read each name, please say if you

have never heard of them.

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
25% 26% 25% 29% 20% N/A 27%
12% 12% 12% 10% 15% N/A 11%
49% 47% 51% 48% 51% N/A 48%
13% 15% 13% 13% 14% N/A 14%
13% 13% 12% 12% 14% N/A 13%
1% 1% * 1% * N/A 1%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
25% N/A N/A 34% 34% 19% 31%
12% N/A N/A 17% 10% 11% 13%
49% N/A N/A 37% 44% 57% 42%
13% N/A N/A 13% 12% 13% 14%
13% N/A N/A 11% 11% 13% 12%
1% N/A N/A 2% 1% 0% 1%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
25% 19% 31% 19% 36% 24% 38%
12% 14% 11% 14% 9% 11% 8%
49% 55% 43% 57% 35% 56% 36%
13% 12% 15% 10% 20% 9% 19%
13% 12% 13% 9% 19% 8% 16%
1% 0% 1% * 2% * 2%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
25% 26% 23% N/A 31% 22% N/A
12% 12% 12% N/A 14% 9% N/A
49% 50% 50% N/A 42% 54% N/A
13% 12% 16% N/A 13% 15% N/A
13% 11% 15% N/A 13% 14% N/A
1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
25% 25% N/A 27% 32% N/A
12% 12% N/A 13% 13% N/A
49% 49% N/A 46% 42% N/A
13% 13% N/A 15% 13% N/A
13% 13% N/A 14% 12% N/A
1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 024

Question FV1_BS

FV1_BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Bernie Sanders?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men wWomen  White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 46% 39% 53% 40% 57% 13% 74%
Unfavorable Opinion 43% 51% 34% 51% 27% 79% 14%
Never heard of 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 4% 7%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 46% 54% 46% 39% 44% 52% 41%
Unfavorable Opinion 43% 34% 44% 52% 43% 37% 48%
Never heard of 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 46% 53% 42% 44% 50% 40% 42%
Unfavorable Opinion 43% 31% 51% 42% 43% 52% 49%
Never heard of 5% 10% 1% 7% 1% 4% 1%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 46% 74% 46% 10% 79% 50% 19%
Unfavorable Opinion 43% 15% 41% 82% 15% 38% 69%
Never heard of 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 6% 4% 1% 6% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 46% 74% 14% 46% 46% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 43% 14% 76% 45% 48% 37%
Never heard of 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 12%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 026

Question FV1_BS

FV1_BS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Bernie Sanders?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 74% 77% 72% 71% 77% N/A 78%
Unfavorable Opinion 14% 15% 14% 19% 9% N/A 12%
Never heard of 6% 4% 7% 3% 9% N/A 5%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% N/A 5%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% N/A 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% N/A 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 74% N/A N/A 68% 70% 79% 69%
Unfavorable Opinion 14% N/A N/A 23% 16% 10% 18%
Never heard of 6% N/A N/A 4% 9% 6% 6%
No Opinion (Net) 6% N/A N/A 5% 5% 5% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 4% N/A N/A 3% 3% 4% 4%
Undecided/Refused 2% N/A N/A 1% 3% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 74% 76% 74% 73% 76% 74% 67%
Unfavorable Opinion 14% 9% 18% 12% 19% 14% 26%
Never heard of 6% 10% 2% 9% * 5% 1%
No Opinion (Net) 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 74% 74% 73% N/A 82% 70% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 14% 15% 14% N/A 13% 17% N/A
Never heard of 6% 6% 6% N/A 3% 5% N/A
No Opinion (Net) 6% 5% 7% N/A 2% 9% N/A
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 5% N/A * 7% N/A
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% N/A 1% 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 74% 74% N/A 77% 79% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 14% 14% N/A 15% 16% N/A
Never heard of 6% 6% N/A 4% 2% N/A
No Opinion (Net) 6% 6% N/A 5% 3% N/A
Heard of, no opinion 4% 4% N/A 3% 1% N/A
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% N/A 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 027
Question FV1_BOR

FV1_BOR. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300

you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Beto 0'Rourke?
Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
26% 20% 32% 26% 27% 6% 45%
28% 34% 23% 32% 21% 53% 9%
35% 35% 35% 29% 43% 30% 35%
11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12%
9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
26% 28% 21% 25% 30% 26% 26%
28% 22% 25% 37% 30% 23% 33%
35% 40% 39% 29% 28% 40% 30%
11% 9% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11%
9% 7% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10%
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
26% 23% 29% 20% 38% 20% 36%
28% 22% 34% 28% 29% 34% 29%
35% 46% 26% 42% 20% 36% 18%
11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 10% 17%
9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 14%
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
26% 50% 23% 2% 50% 31% 7%
28% 10% 28% 54% 12% 20% 49%
35% 31% 35% 33% 29% 36% 34%
11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 13% 9%
9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
26% 46% 6% 27% 32% 17%
28% 10% 52% 30% 33% 23%
35% 34% 32% 32% 25% 45%
11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 15%
9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 029

Question FV1_BOR

FV1_BOR. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

How about Beto O'Rourke?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 46% 41% 49% 55% 35% N/A 51%
Unfavorable Opinion 10% 9% 10% 7% 14% N/A 8%
Never heard of 34% 36% 33% 28% 41% N/A 30%
No Opinion (Net) 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% N/A 11%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% N/A 9%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% N/A 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 46% N/A N/A 48% 52% 44% 48%
Unfavorable Opinion 10% N/A N/A 13% 6% 10% 10%
Never heard of 34% N/A N/A 29% 34% 36% 32%
No Opinion (Net) 10% N/A N/A 11% 8% 10% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 9% N/A N/A 10% 7% 8% 10%
Undecided/Refused 2% N/A N/A 1% * 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 46% 35% 55% 36% 64% 45% 70%
Unfavorable Opinion 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8% 5%
Never heard of 34% 47% 21% 45% 12% 40% 9%
No Opinion (Net) 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 7% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 7% 12%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 46% 50% 38% N/A 55% 45% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 10% 10% 10% N/A 12% 7% N/A
Never heard of 34% 31% 37% N/A 26% 36% N/A
No Opinion (Net) 10% 8% 15% N/A 8% 13% N/A
Heard of, no opinion 9% 8% 12% N/A 6% 10% N/A
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% N/A 1% 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Favorable Opinion 46% 46% N/A 49% 57% N/A
Unfavorable Opinion 10% 10% N/A 9% 9% N/A
Never heard of 34% 34% N/A 30% 23% N/A
No Opinion (Net) 10% 10% N/A 11% 10% N/A
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% N/A 9% 8% N/A
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% N/A 2% 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 030

Question P11Ta

P11Ta. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Cares about people like you?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 40% 47% 32% 46% 28% 83% 6%
Does not apply to Trump 59% 50% 67% 52% 70% 16% 94%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 40% 32% 41% 44% 44% 35% 44%
Does not apply to Trump 59% 66% 58% 53% 54% 63% 54%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 40% 31% 45% 41% 37% 49% 41%
Does not apply to Trump 59% 66% 54% 57% 62% 49% 58%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 40% 8% 36% 87% 7% 32% 71%
Does not apply to Trump 59% 92% 61% 11% 93% 67% 26%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% * 2% 1% * 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 40% 7% 79% 41% 45% 33%
Does not apply to Trump 59% 93% 19% 57% 54% 62%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3

POLL4 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 36


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSI's 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
research. refined. 484‘840'4300 WWW.SSrs.com

N\

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 14, 2019 to March 17, 2019

TABLE 031

Question P11Tb

P11Tb. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Can bring the kind of change the country needs?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 42% 51% 34% 49% 30% 87% 7%
Does not apply to Trump 53% 45% 61% 46% 66% 10% 90%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 42% 34% 46% 48% 45% 38% 46%
Does not apply to Trump 53% 61% 49% 49% 50% 57% 50%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White  White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 42% 34% 48% 44% 38% 54% 42%
Does not apply to Trump 53% 60% 49% 50% 59% 42% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 42% 8% 42% 89% 9% 34% 76%
Does not apply to Trump 53% 89% 53% 10% 86% 62% 22%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 42% 8% 85% 45% 46% 45%
Does not apply to Trump 53% 89% 12% 50% 52% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 032

Question P11Tc

P11Tc. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Is honest and trustworthy?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 34% 39% 28% 41% 19% 74% 3%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 56% 68% 55% 76% 22% 96%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 34% 23% 32% 42% 40% 26% 41%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 71% 64% 55% 57% 69% 56%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 34% 27% 37% 37% 27% 49% 28%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 67% 60% 59% 70% 48% 68%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 34% 6% 29% 79% 6% 23% 65%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 93% 65% 18% 91% 74% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 34% 5% 69% 36% 42% 24%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 94% 26% 60% 57% 67%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 033

Question P11Td

P11Td. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Can manage the government effectively?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 41% 50% 33% 49% 26% 86% 4%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 46% 65% 49% 70% 12% 94%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 41% 32% 46% 46% 44% 36% 45%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 65% 52% 51% 54% 61% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 41% 33% 46% 43% 37% 53% 41%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 63% 53% 53% 62% 44% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 41% 7% 40% 87% 6% 31% 75%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 92% 56% 10% 91% 66% 23%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 41% 7% 83% 43% 43% 44%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 92% 15% 54% 56% 51%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 034

Question P11Tg

P11Tg. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Will unite the country and not divide it?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 32% 36% 28% 36% 25% 65% 7%
Does not apply to Trump 63% 57% 69% 59% 71% 28% 91%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 32% 21% 36% 36% 38% 25% 38%
Does not apply to Trump 63% 74% 60% 58% 57% 69% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 32% 28% 35% 35% 26% 41% 26%
Does not apply to Trump 63% 65% 61% 59% 71% 53% 71%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 32% 11% 29% 66% 9% 25% 56%
Does not apply to Trump 63% 87% 67% 26% 91% 71% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 2% 4% 9% * 4% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 32% 10% 58% 33% 38% 23%
Does not apply to Trump 63% 88% 35% 61% 59% 68%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 035

Question P11Th

P11Th. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Someone you are proud to have as president?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 37% 43% 30% 43% 25% 83% 2%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 54% 66% 54% 72% 14% 97%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 37% 26% 39% 43% 42% 31% 42%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 69% 58% 55% 55% 66% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 37% 30% 41% 40% 30% 50% 32%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 65% 57% 56% 68% 47% 66%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 37% 5% 34% 84% 5% 27% 70%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 93% 62% 16% 91% 71% 28%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 5% * 4% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 37% 5% 76% 39% 43% 31%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 94% 21% 58% 57% 64%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 036

Question P11Ti

P11Ti. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Respects the rule of law?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 40% 46% 35% 44% 32% 81% 8%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 51% 62% 52% 64% 17% 90%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 40% 31% 41% 46% 45% 36% 44%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 64% 55% 52% 51% 60% 53%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 40% 36% 43% 43% 34% 49% 36%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 59% 55% 53% 63% 48% 60%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 40% 9% 40% 83% 11% 32% 70%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 89% 56% 15% 86% 65% 27%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 40% 11% 75% 41% 44% 36%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 88% 21% 55% 55% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 037

Question P11Tk

P11Tk. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

How about Tough enough to handle a crisis?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 51% 62% 41% 58% 38% 92% 15%
Does not apply to Trump 46% 35% 56% 39% 57% 7% 80%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34  35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 51% 50% 51% 55% 48% 51% 52%
Does not apply to Trump 46% 48% 46% 42% 45% 47% 44%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 51% 46% 55% 53% 48% 62% 51%
Does not apply to Trump 46% 49% 44% 43% 51% 35% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 51% 15% 56% 90% 16% 47% 80%
Does not apply to Trump 46% 82% 41% 8% 81% 52% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Applies to Trump 51% 18% 89% 53% 51% 58%
Does not apply to Trump 46% 79% 9% 44% 47% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 060

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 60% 68% 70% 54% 67% 68%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 36% 44% 46% 30% 45% 40%
Very enthusiastic 24% 24% 23% 24% 25% 21% 28%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 20% 15% 15% 22% 18% 16%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 4.6 5.9 4.5 7.0 5.5 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 57% 61% 66% 73% 60% 67%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 42% 35% 43% 39% 40% 40%
Very enthusiastic 24% 16% 26% 23% 33% 20% 27%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 22% 19% 15% 14% 21% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 13% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.1 8.0 6.8 6.5 6.3 4.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 53% 72% 60% 72% 68% 74%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 31% 46% 37% 45% 45% 48%
Very enthusiastic 24% 22% 26% 22% 27% 23% 26%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 22% 15% 19% 16% 16% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 14% 6% 11% 5% 9% 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.0 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 75% 48% 78% 71% 61% 64%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 46% 26% 57% 45% 36% 42%
Very enthusiastic 24% 29% 22% 21% 26% 25% 22%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 13% 26% 13% 11% 22% 19%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 4% 10% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 5% 14% 4% 9% 7% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 7.2 5.7 7.2 8.0 6.2 6.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 64% 68% 67% 68% 100% 0%
Extremely enthusiastic 40% 39% 47% 43% 63% 0%
Very enthusiastic 24% 29% 20% 25% 37% 0%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 17% 17% 16% 0% 55%
Not too enthusiastic 7% 4% 8% 7% 0% 22%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 8% 7% 7% 0% 23%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.5 4.0 4.8 7.3

POLL4 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 44


http://www.ssrs.com/

N\

WWW.SSrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 14, 2019 to March 17, 2019

TABLE 061
Question P9

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
Sshrfsd 484-840-4300

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely

enthusiastic, very enthusiastic,

somewhat enthusiastic,

Base: Respondents who are registered to vote

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net)
Extremely enthusiastic

Very enthusiastic

Somewhat enthusiastic

Not too enthusiastic

Not at all enthusiastic

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net)
Extremely enthusiastic

Very enthusiastic

Somewhat enthusiastic

Not too enthusiastic

Not at all enthusiastic

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net)
Extremely enthusiastic

Very enthusiastic

Somewhat enthusiastic

Not too enthusiastic

Not at all enthusiastic

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net)
Extremely enthusiastic

Very enthusiastic

Somewhat enthusiastic

Not too enthusiastic

Not at all enthusiastic

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net)
Extremely enthusiastic

Very enthusiastic

Somewhat enthusiastic

Not too enthusiastic

Not at all enthusiastic

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

not too enthusiastic,

or not at all enthusiastic?

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove
68% 65% 72% 73% 60% 72% 71%
43% 39% 48% 48% 34% 49% 43%
25% 26% 24% 25% 26% 23% 28%
16% 18% 15% 14% 21% 16% 15%
% 8% 6% 6% % 6% 5%
7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
4.0 4.9 6.1 4.6 7.7 5.7 5.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
68% 63% 67% 70% 74% 66% 70%
43% 47% 40% 45% 40% 45% 42%
25% 16% 27% 25% 34% 21% 28%
16% 22% 15% 15% 13% 19% 14%
7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7%
7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6%
2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
4.0 8.9 8.7 7.0 6.7 6.9 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
68% 59% 74% 65% 74% 71% 76%
43% 36% 48% 41% 48% 47% 49%
25% 23% 26% 24% 27% 24% 27%
16% 19% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15%
% 9% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5%
7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5%
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% *
4.0 7.0 4.9 5.3 5.7 6.3 6.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
68% 79% 53% 79% 78% 62% 70%
43% 50% 29% 58% 50% 38% 46%
25% 29% 24% 21% 28% 24% 24%
16% 10% 25% 12% 10% 21% 16%
% 4% 10% 3% 6% 9% 4%
% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 8%
2% 3% 2% * 2% 2% 1%
4.0 7.5 6.1 7.4 8.6 6.5 6.4
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
68% 73% 68% 68% 100% 0%
43% 43% 48% 43% 63% 0%
25% 30% 21% 25% 37% 0%
16% 15% 17% 16% 0% 55%
% 4% 8% % 0% 22%
7% 6% 7% 7% 0% 23%
2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
4.0 6.0 5.7 4.0 4.8 7.3
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TABLE 062

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Democratic respondents who are registered to vote

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 73% 70% 76% 81% 64% N/A 75%
Extremely enthusiastic 43% 41% 44% 52% 31% N/A 46%
Very enthusiastic 30% 29% 31% 29% 32% N/A 30%
Somewhat enthusiastic 15% 18% 13% 11% 20% N/A 14%
Not too enthusiastic 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% N/A 3%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% N/A 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% * 2% 1% 3% N/A 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.0 8.2 8.2 7.4 10.1 6.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 73% N/A N/A N/A 70% N/A 70%
Extremely enthusiastic 43% N/A N/A N/A 35% N/A 38%
Very enthusiastic 30% N/A N/A N/A 36% N/A 33%
Somewhat enthusiastic 15% N/A N/A N/A 13% N/A 15%
Not too enthusiastic 4% N/A N/A N/A 3% N/A 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% N/A N/A N/A 9% N/A 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% N/A N/A N/A 5% N/A 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.0 10.1 6.9
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 73% 63% 82% 68% 82% N/A 86%
Extremely enthusiastic 43% 36% 51% 38% 52% N/A 54%
Very enthusiastic 30% 27% 32% 30% 31% N/A 32%
Somewhat enthusiastic 15% 18% 12% 17% 12% N/A 9%
Not too enthusiastic 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% N/A 3%
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 9% 3% 8% 2% N/A 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% * 3% * N/A *
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.0 10.1 7.5 8.3 8.3 9.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 73% 79% 61% N/A 85% 70% N/A
Extremely enthusiastic 43% 50% 29% N/A 56% 41% N/A
Very enthusiastic 30% 29% 31% N/A 29% 29% N/A
Somewhat enthusiastic 15% 10% 25% N/A 7% 18% N/A
Not too enthusiastic 4% 4% 5% N/A 3% 3% N/A
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 4% 9% N/A 3% 6% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 0% N/A 1% 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.0 7.5 10.1 9.2 9.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 73% 73% N/A 73% 100% N/A
Extremely enthusiastic 43% 43% N/A 43% 59% N/A
Very enthusiastic 30% 30% N/A 30% 41% N/A
Somewhat enthusiastic 15% 15% N/A 15% 0% N/A
Not too enthusiastic 4% 4% N/A 4% 0% N/A
Not at all enthusiastic 6% 6% N/A 6% 0% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% N/A 2% 0% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 063
Question P9
P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in next year's election -- extremely
enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
Base: Republican respondents who are registered to vote

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 68% 67% 70% 71% N/A 75% N/A
Extremely enthusiastic 48% 42% 55% 49% N/A 53% N/A
Very enthusiastic 21% 25% 14% 22% N/A 22% N/A
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 17% 16% 15% N/A 16% N/A
Not too enthusiastic 8% 7% 8% 7% N/A 5% N/A
Not at all enthusiastic 7% 7% 7% 7% N/A 4% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 0% * N/A * N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.7 9.8 6.3 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 68% N/A N/A N/A 80% N/A 74%
Extremely enthusiastic 48% N/A N/A N/A 48% N/A 50%
Very enthusiastic 21% N/A N/A N/A 32% N/A 25%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% N/A N/A N/A 12% N/A 13%
Not too enthusiastic 8% N/A N/A N/A 3% N/A 6%
Not at all enthusiastic 7% N/A N/A N/A 3% N/A 5%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A N/A N/A 1% N/A 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.3 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 68% N/A 69% 69% 68% 74% 68%
Extremely enthusiastic 48% N/A 48% 49% 46% 50% 47%
Very enthusiastic 21% N/A 21% 20% 22% 23% 21%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% N/A 17% 16% 19% 12% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 8% N/A 7% 8% 6% 8% 5%
Not at all enthusiastic 7% N/A 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A 1% * 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.9 7.5 8.4 8.3 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 68% N/A 53% 79% N/A N/A 76%
Extremely enthusiastic 48% N/A 33% 58% N/A N/A 54%
Very enthusiastic 21% N/A 20% 21% N/A N/A 22%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% N/A 24% 12% N/A N/A 13%
Not too enthusiastic 8% N/A 12% 3% N/A N/A 4%
Not at all enthusiastic 7% N/A 9% 5% N/A N/A 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A 1% * N/A N/A *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.1 7.4 7.1
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 68% N/A 68% 68% 100% N/A
Extremely enthusiastic 48% N/A 48% 48% 70% N/A
Very enthusiastic 21% N/A 21% 21% 30% N/A
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% N/A 17% 17% 0% N/A
Not too enthusiastic 8% N/A 8% 8% 0% N/A
Not at all enthusiastic 7% N/A 7% 7% 0% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 1% N/A 1% 1% 0% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 5.7 6.8
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TABLE 064
Question DP1

DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After I read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Former Vice President Joe Biden

Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

California Senator Kamala Harris

Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren

Former Secretary of State John Kerry

New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary

Julian Castro. .. v ittt e e e e

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand
wWashington Governor Jay Inslee

South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard
Maryland Congressman John Delaney

Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe
Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Former Vice President Joe Biden

Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

California Senator Kamala Harris

Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren

Former Secretary of State John Kerry

New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary

Julian Castro. .. .vvi it i e e e e

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand
wWashington Governor Jay Inslee

South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard
Maryland Congressman John Delaney

Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe
Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 14, 2019 to March 17, 2019

SSI's 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
research. refined. 484'840'4300 WWW.SSrs.com

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
28% 33% 25% 30% 25% N/A 28%
20% 19% 20% 16% 24% N/A 20%
12% 9% 13% 12% 12% N/A 11%
11% 9% 12% 10% 13% N/A 12%
6% 4% 8% 8% 5% N/A 7%
4% 5% 3% 6% 2% N/A 4%
3% 5% 1% 2% 4% N/A 3%
3% 2% 3% 5% 0% N/A 3%
1% 1% 1% * 2% N/A 1%
1% 2% 1% * 2% N/A 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% N/A 1%
1% * 1% 1% 1% N/A 1%
1% * 1% 1% 0% N/A 1%
* 1% * 0% 1% N/A 1%
* 0% * * 0% N/A 0%
* 0% * * 0% N/A *
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% N/A 0%
2% 4% 1% 2% 3% N/A 2%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% N/A 1%
5% 3% 7% 5% 5% N/A 5%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
28% N/A N/A 31% 43% 19% 36%
20% N/A N/A 6% 8% 32% 8%
12% N/A N/A 18% 7% 10% 13%
11% N/A N/A 8% 10% 13% 9%
6% N/A N/A 6% 6% 8% 5%
4% N/A N/A 4% 5% 4% 4%
3% N/A N/A 3% 4% 2% 3%
3% N/A N/A 6% 3% 1% 4%
1% N/A N/A 1% * 2% 1%
1% N/A N/A * 0% 2% *
1% N/A N/A 1% 2% 0% 1%
1% N/A N/A * 2% * 1%
1% N/A N/A 0% 1% 0% 1%
* N/A N/A 1% * * 1%
* N/A N/A 1% 0% 0% *
* N/A N/A 0% * 0% *
0% N/A N/A 0% 0% 0% 0%
2% N/A N/A 2% 1% 4% 1%
2% N/A N/A 3% 1% 1% 2%
5% N/A N/A 9% 8% 1% 9%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
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TABLE 064
Question DP1

DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After I read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Former Vice President Joe Biden

Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

California Senator Kamala Harris

Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren

Former Secretary of State John Kerry

New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary

Julian Castro. .. v ittt e e e e

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand
wWashington Governor Jay Inslee

South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard
Maryland Congressman John Delaney

Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe
Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Former Vice President Joe Biden

Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

California Senator Kamala Harris

Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren

Former Secretary of State John Kerry

New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary

Julian Castro. .. v ittt e e e e

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand
wWashington Governor Jay Inslee

South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard
Maryland Congressman John Delaney

Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe
Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 14, 2019 to March 17, 2019

SSI's 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
research. refined. 484'840'4300 WWW.SSrs.com

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
28% 21% 34% 28% 28% 29% 32%
20% 27% 14% 22% 15% 19% 12%
12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 8% 17%
11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 6%
6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 11%
4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 9% 1%
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 9%
1% 2% * 2% 1% 0% 1%
1% * 2% 1% 2% 0% *
1% 1% * 1% * 2% *
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
* * 1% * * 0% 0%
* * 0% * 0% 1% 0%
* 0% * 0% * 0% *
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
28% 30% 25% N/A 26% 32% N/A
20% 17% 24% N/A 22% 21% N/A
12% 14% 8% N/A 14% 10% N/A
11% 13% 9% N/A 11% 10% N/A
6% 7% 5% N/A 9% 4% N/A
4% 2% 7% N/A 3% 5% N/A
3% 2% 3% N/A 2% 3% N/A
3% 2% 4% N/A 3% 3% N/A
1% * 4% N/A * 1% N/A
1% 1% 2% N/A 2% 1% N/A
1% 1% 0% N/A 1% 1% N/A
1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
1% 1% 0% N/A 1% 0% N/A
* * 1% N/A * 1% N/A
* * 0% N/A 0% 0% N/A
* * 0% N/A * 0% N/A
0% 0% 0% N/A 0% 0% N/A
2% 2% 3% N/A 2% 3% N/A
2% 2% 1% N/A * 1% N/A
5% 6% 4% N/A 4% 3% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
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TABLE 064
Question DP1

DP1. I'm going to read a list of people who may be running in the Democratic primaries for president in 2020.
After I read all the names, please tell me which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the
Democratic nomination for president in 2020, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Former Vice President Joe Biden

Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

California Senator Kamala Harris

Former Texas Congressman Beto O'Rourke
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren

Former Secretary of State John Kerry

New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Former Housing and Urban Development Secretary

Julian Castro. .. .vvi ittt i e e e

New York Senator Kirstin Gillibrand
Washington Governor Jay Inslee

South Bend Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg
Former Colorado Governor John Hickenlooper
Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard
Maryland Congressman John Delaney

Former Virginia Governor Terry McAuliffe
Montana Governor Steve Bullock

Someone else

None/No one

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

SSI's 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
28% 28% N/A 28% 31% N/A
20% 20% N/A 19% 17% N/A
12% 12% N/A 11% 12% N/A
11% 11% N/A 12% 13% N/A
6% 6% N/A 7% 7% N/A
4% 4% N/A 4% 3% N/A
3% 3% N/A 3% 2% N/A
3% 3% N/A 3% 3% N/A
1% 1% N/A * * N/A
1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
1% 1% N/A * * N/A
* * N/A 1% * N/A
* * N/A * * N/A
* * N/A * * N/A
0% 0% N/A 0% 0% N/A
2% 2% N/A 2% 2% N/A
2% 2% N/A 2% 1% N/A
5% 5% N/A 5% 3% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 070

Question 16

16. Which best describes how you currently feel about the Democratic field of candidates for president?
Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove

There are one or two candidates you would rather

see win the nomination over the others............ 37% 38% 36% 38% 35% N/A 40%
You see the field as wide open, and it's too

early to say which candidates you might support

in the end. ... i e e e 59% 55% 62% 58% 60% N/A 56%
Don't care who wins * 1% 0% 1% 0% N/A *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% N/A 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

There are one or two candidates you would rather

see win the nomination over the others............ 37% N/A N/A 41% 21% 44% 31%
You see the field as wide open, and it's too

early to say which candidates you might support

in the end. ... i e e e 59% N/A N/A 51% 71% 55% 62%
Don't care who wins * N/A N/A 1% * 0% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% N/A N/A 7% 7% 1% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

There are one or two candidates you would rather

see win the nomination over the others............ 37% 37% 39% 34% 42% 39% 38%
You see the field as wide open, and it's too

early to say which candidates you might support

in the end. .. ... e e e 59% 57% 59% 61% 56% 57% 60%
Don't care who wins * 1% * 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

There are one or two candidates you would rather

see win the nomination over the others............ 37% 36% 38% N/A 46% 37% N/A
You see the field as wide open, and it's too

early to say which candidates you might support

in the end. ... ... i e 59% 59% 59% N/A 52% 59% N/A
Don't care who wins * 1% 0% N/A * 0% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 3% N/A 2% 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres

There are one or two candidates you would rather

see win the nomination over the others............ 37% 37% N/A 39% 39% N/A
You see the field as wide open, and it's too

early to say which candidates you might support

in the end. ... ... i e 59% 59% N/A 58% 57% N/A
Don't care who wins * * N/A * 1% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% N/A 3% 3% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 072

Question 17

17. Which is more important to you personally: That the Democratic Party nominate...
Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White  white prove prove
A presidential candidate with a strong chance
of beating Donald Trump.........couvuiiinnnnnnnnsns 56% 56% 56% 61% 51% N/A 58%
A presidential candidate who shares your positions
ON MAJOr 1SSUES. ..ttt 35% 34% 36% 30% 42% N/A 33%
Both equally important 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% N/A 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% N/A 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A presidential candidate with a strong chance
of beating Donald Trump.........ooviiiiiinnnnnnnns 56% N/A N/A 54% 66% 52% 59%
A presidential candidate who shares your positions
ON MAJOr ASSUBS . vttt ttin s tinnn s tnnn s 35% N/A N/A 39% 21% 42% 29%
Both equally important 5% N/A N/A 7% 6% 3% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% N/A N/A 1% 6% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White  White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
A presidential candidate with a strong chance
of beating Donald Trump..........ooiiiinninnnnnnnns 56% 47% 63% 52% 64% 55% 70%
A presidential candidate who shares your positions
ON MAJOr L1SSUES. . vttt ittt iinn s einn e 35% 42% 30% 39% 30% 33% 26%
Both equally important 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A presidential candidate with a strong chance
of beating Donald Trump.........coviiiiiinnnnnnnn. 56% 64% 42% N/A 64% 55% N/A
A presidential candidate who shares your positions
ON MAJOr ASSUBS . .ttt itin s tnnnn s tnnn s 35% 28% 48% N/A 30% 37% N/A
Both equally important 5% 5% 4% N/A 5% 5% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 2% 6% N/A 1% 3% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres

A presidential candidate with a strong chance

of beating Donald Trump.........coviiiiiinnnnnnnn. 56% 56% N/A 58% 64% N/A
A presidential candidate who shares your positions

ON MAJOr ASSUBS . vttt itin s tinnn s tnnn s 35% 35% N/A 33% 28% N/A
Both equally important 5% 5% N/A 5% 6% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% N/A 4% 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0

POLL4 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 52


http://www.ssrs.com/

N\

WWW.SSrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 14, 2019 to March 17, 2019

TABLE 074
Question 18

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
Sshrfsd 484-840-4300

18. Do you think Democrats have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if Bernie Sanders is the
party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Better chance with Bernie Sanders
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Bernie Sanders
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Bernie Sanders
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Bernie Sanders
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Bernie Sanders
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
33% 37% 31% 24% 44% N/A 32%
56% 58% 55% 64% 47% N/A 57%
11% 6% 13% 12% 8% N/A 10%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
33% N/A N/A 22% 27% 43% 24%
56% N/A N/A 70% 57% 49% 63%
11% N/A N/A 8% 16% 8% 13%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
33% 46% 22% 38% 25% 30% 15%
56% 44% 67% 52% 63% 59% 71%
11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 14%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
33% 30% 40% N/A 37% 31% N/A
56% 60% 50% N/A 53% 58% N/A
11% 10% 10% N/A 9% 11% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
33% 33% N/A 30% 28% N/A
56% 56% N/A 59% 61% N/A
11% 11% N/A 11% 10% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 076
Question 19

19. Do you think Democrats have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if Joe Biden is the party's

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
Sshrfsd 484-840-4300

nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

Base: Respondents who are Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Better chance with Joe Biden
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Joe Biden
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Joe Biden
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Joe Biden
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Better chance with Joe Biden
Better chance with someone else
Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL4

Trump  Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
51% 56% 47% 48% 53% N/A 51%
36% 34% 38% 38% 35% N/A 36%
13% 10% 15% 14% 12% N/A 13%
5.7 7.6 7.9 7.1 9.1 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
51% N/A N/A 51% 56% 48% 53%
36% N/A N/A 37% 23% 43% 31%
13% N/A N/A 12% 21% 9% 16%
5.7 9.9 9.7 9.5 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
51% 47% 55% 51% 51% 47% 51%
36% 42% 33% 36% 37% 38% 38%
13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11%
5.7 9.3 7.3 7.6 7.9 10.2 9.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
51% 51% 49% N/A 51% 49% N/A
36% 37% 37% N/A 41% 35% N/A
13% 12% 14% N/A 8% 16% N/A
5.7 7.2 9.3 8.6 8.7
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
51% 51% N/A 52% 54% N/A
36% 36% N/A 34% 35% N/A
13% 13% N/A 13% 11% N/A
5.7 5.7 6.0 7.0
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TABLE 078

Question 20

20. Do you think the Republican party should re-nominate Donald Trump as the party's candidate for president in
2020, or do you think the Republican party should nominate a different candidate for president in 20207

Base: Respondents who are Republican/Republican-leaning independents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Re-nominate Trump 76% 76% 75% 79% N/A 86% N/A
Different candidate 19% 19% 20% 17% N/A 10% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% N/A 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 6.5 9.6 6.1 5.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Re-nominate Trump 76% N/A N/A 75% 80% 74% 78%
Different candidate 19% N/A N/A 19% 18% 20% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A N/A 6% 2% 6% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 10.3 9.1 9.4 6.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Re-nominate Trump 76% N/A 79% 77% 73% 80% 75%
Different candidate 19% N/A 16% 19% 20% 17% 17%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 5% 4% 6% 3% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 6.7 7.1 8.2 7.9 9.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Re-nominate Trump 76% N/A 66% 83% N/A 64% 83%
Different candidate 19% N/A 28% 12% N/A 30% 13%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 6% 4% N/A 7% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.7 7.2 10.2 6.8
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Re-nominate Trump 76% N/A 76% 77% 86% N/A
Different candidate 19% N/A 19% 17% 9% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 5% 5% 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 5.5 5.7 6.8
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 14, 2019 to March 17, 2019

TABLE 080

Question 21

21. Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if Donald Trump is the
party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?
Base: Respondents who are Republican/Republican-leaning independents

Trump  Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women  White white prove prove
Better chance with Donald Trump 78% 78% 77% 80% N/A 85% N/A
Better chance with someone else 17% 16% 19% 16% N/A 9% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% 5% 4% N/A 6% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 6.5 9.6 6.1 5.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Better chance with Donald Trump 78% N/A N/A 78% 74% 79% 7%
Better chance with someone else 17% N/A N/A 18% 18% 15% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% N/A N/A 3% 8% 6% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 10.3 9.1 9.4 6.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K  $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Better chance with Donald Trump 78% N/A 82% 78% 76% 79% 81%
Better chance with someone else 17% N/A 13% 16% 18% 17% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% N/A 4% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 6.7 7.1 8.2 7.9 9.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode - serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Better chance with Donald Trump 78% N/A 72% 83% N/A 68% 84%
Better chance with someone else 17% N/A 22% 13% N/A 25% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% N/A 6% 5% N/A 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.7 7.2 10.2 6.8
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Pres Pres
Better chance with Donald Trump 78% N/A 78% 79% 85% N/A
Better chance with someone else 17% N/A 17% 15% 11% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% N/A 6% 6% 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 5.5 5.7 6.8
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